PAH Series 1
PAH Series
48V Input Half brick
DC-DC Converters
Key Market Segments & Applications
Central Office: ATM, Sonet, DSL, ISDN, Frame relay
Broadband: Switching Equipment, Routers
Wireless/Cellular: Micro Cells (larger in size/10 sq. mi.)

Overtemperature - Shutdown between 105ºC to 130ºC,  Auto restart
Cooling - Conduction (See Installation Manual for heatsink selection)
Isolation Voltage V Input - Baseplate 1500VAC, Input - Output 1500VAC, Output-Baseplate 500VDC
Shock - 196.1m/s2
Vibration - Non Operating, 10-55Hz (sweep for 1 min.)
Amplitude - 0.825mm constant (Max 49 m/s2)  X,Y,Z 1 hour each
Safety Agency Approvals - UL60950-1, CSAC22.2 No.60950-1, EN60950-1, CE LVD
Weight (Typ) g 80
Size (WxHxD) in(mm) 2.28x0.5x2.4 (57.9x12.7x61) See outline drawing
Warranty yrs 2
2 PAH Series
Options
Model Selector
Model Output Output Maximum
Name Voltage Adjustment Current Power
PAH50S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 11.70 29.3
PAH75S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 17.50 43.8
PAH100S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 23.40 58.5
PAH150S48-2.5 2.5 2.25 - 2.75 35.00 87.5
PAH50S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 11.70 38.6
PAH75S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 17.50 57.8
PAH100S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 23.40 77.2
PAH150S48-3.3 3.3 2.97 - 3.63 35.00 115.5
PAH50S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 10.00 50.0
PAH75S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 15.00 75.0
PAH100S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 20.00 100.0
PAH150S48-5 5.0 3.0 - 5.75 30.00 150.0
PAH50S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 4.20 50.4
PAH75S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 6.30 75.6
PAH100S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 8.40 100.8
PAH150S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 12.50 150.0
PAH200S48-12 12.0 7.2 - 13.2 16.70 200.4
PAH50S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 3.40 51.0
PAH75S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 5.00 75.0
PAH100S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 6.70 100.5
PAH150S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 10.00 150.0
PAH200S48-15 15.0 9.0 - 16.5 13.40 201.0
PAH50S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 2.10 50.4
PAH75S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 3.20 76.8
PAH100S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 4.20 100.8
PAH150S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 6.30 151.2
PAH200S48-24 24.0 14.4 - 26.4 8.40 201.6
PAH50S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 1.80 50.4
PAH75S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 2.70 75.6
PAH100S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 3.60 100.8
PAH150S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 5.40 151.2
PAH200S48-28 28.0 16.8 - 30.8 7.20 201.6
PAH150S48-48 48.0 38.4 - 57.6 3.20 153.6
Suffix ON/OFF Control Overvoltage
- Negative Manual Reset
/P Positive Manual Reset
/V* Negative Auto Reset